

65	S 14° 30'	E	5.80	66.81	1°	
66	S 53°	E	1.00	67.81	38° 30'	
67	S 75° 15'	E	7.67	75.48	22° 15'	
68	S 80° 30'	E	4.52	80.00	5° 15'	a pine 4 inches diameter marked

4 M R 442 BT 20 feet left

2 M R 442

69	S 65° 15'	E	2.70			14° 15'
70	S 86	E	6.20	8.90	20° 45'	
71	N 81° 10'	E	7.19	16.09	12° 50'	
72	S 63° 20'	E	3.90	19.99		35° 30'
73	S 77° 33'	E	2.23	22.22	14° 31'	
74	N 82° 15'	E	3.19	25.41	21° 58'	
75	S 71° 10'	E	3.40	28.81		32° 35'
76	S 88° 10'	E	4.87	33.68	17°	
77	N 88° 15'	E	4.86	38.54	3° 35'	
78	S 85° 40'	E	1.90	40.44		8° 5'
79	S 32°	E	3.10	43.54		53° 40'
80	N 86° 15'	E	2.85	46.39	58° 28'	
81	N 51°	E	3.32	49.71	34° 15'	
82	N 22° 40'	E	2.02	51.73	28° 10'	
83	S 78°	E	1.35	53.08		79° 20'
84	S 58°	E	1.90	54.98		20°
85	N 83°	E	3.55	58.53	27°	
86	S 67° 15'	E	1.49	60.02		29° 45'

9 about Indian Reservation

ing in mound

To a point on line between Secs 10 and 15 4.00 chains west of the cor to Recs 10-11-14 and 15

	S 67° 15'	E	.68	60.70		
87	S 28° 50'	E	4.35	65.05		38° 25'
88	S 63°	E	1.44	66.49		34° 10'

Intersect line between Secs 14 and 15 5:53 chains South of the corner to Secs 10-11-14 and 15
 South on line 13.51 chains set post 4x4 inches and 4 feet long in mound pile to 12 feet right
 marked 5 M R 442. South on line 2.19 chains set post 4x4 inches and 4 feet long in
 mound pile to from which a pin 12 inches dia. has N 4° 30' line dirt marked RT 442 BT
 also commencing at a point 2.55 chains S 57° 20' W.

Also commencing at a point S 57° 20' W 2.55 chains from a 35' on road no 442 in the
 S E 1/4 of the N E 1/4 Sec 8 T 3 N R 36 E set post 4x4 ins. 4 ft. long in mid of stone mka R 442

ed 10 at a point Indian Reservation

0	Fence North		22.75			
1	N 20° 36' W		2.82	25.57		20° 36'
2	N 21° 25'	E	1.52	27.09		42° 5'
3	N 11° 42'	W	2.90	29.99		33° 7'
4	N 9° 30'	W	2.75	32.74		2° 12'
5	N 2° 6'	W	1.30	34.04		7° 24'
6	N 18° 28'	E	2.00	36.04		to line between Recs 5 and 8
	N 18° 28'	E	.26	36.30		20° 34'
7	N 23°	E	4.50	40.80		4° 32'